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PENDLETON COUNTY SCHOOLS 

2017-2018 CALENDAR HIGHLIGHTS 
 

BEGINNING AND ENDING DATES 

First Day for 200 Day Employees Monday, August 14, 2017 

First Day for Students 1-12 Thursday, August 17, 2017 

Mini-Days for Kindergarten Monday & Tuesday, August 21 & 22, 2017 

First Full Day for Kindergarten Wednesday, August 23, 2017 

Mini-Days for Pre K Wednesday & Thursday, August 23 & 24, 2017 

First Full Day for Preschool Monday, August 28, 2017 

Last Day First Semester Thursday, December 21, 2017 

Last Day for 200 Day Employees *Monday, June 4, 2018 

Last Day for Students *Wednesday, May 30, 2018   
*Last days for students and employees are tentative due to school closings for inclement weather and make up 

days needed to replace missed instructional time. 

SCHOOL HOLDIAYS  

Labor Day  Monday, September 4, 2017 

Veterans Day  Friday, November 10, 2017 

Thanksgiving Day  Thursday, November 23, 2017 

Christmas Day  Monday, December 25, 2017 

New Year’s Day  Monday, January 1, 2018 

Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 15, 2018 

Election Day  Tuesday, May 8, 2018 

Memorial Day  Monday, May 28, 2018 

WV Day – N/A to all Wednesday, June 20, 2018 

THANKSGIVING BREAK 

November 20, 2017 – November 24, 2017 

CHRISTMAS BREAK 

December 22, 2017 – January 2, 2018 - Students 

December 22, 2017 – January 1, 2018 -  Faculty 

SPRING BREAK 

**March 30, 2018 – April 6, 2018 **Includes OS Dates of April 3, 4, 5 & 6, which 

could be used as make up dates. 

PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES 

Elementary Schools            3:30-6:30 P.M. Thursday, October 19, 2017 

Thursday, January 4, 2018 

Middle/High School           3:30-6:30 P.M. Wednesday, October 18, 2017 

Tuesday, January 9, 2018 

STUDENT/PARENT ORIENTATION DATES 

Home Visits Kindergarten Thursday & Friday, August 17 & 18, 2017 

Home Visits Preschool Thursday, Friday, Monday, Tuesday 

August 17, 18, 21 & 22, 2017 

OS DAYS (Outside School Environment) 

Tuesday – Friday, April 3-6, 2018 *OS days may be used to make up instructional 

days lost to inclement weather. 

Thursday & Friday, May 31 & June 1, 2018  
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GRADING PERIODS AND REPORT CARD DATES 

9 WEEKS INTERIMS ISSUED NINE WEEKS END REPORT CARDS ISSUED 

First September 19, 2017 October 13, 2017 October 20, 2017 

Second November 15, 2017 December 21, 2017 January 9, 2018 

Third February 7, 2018 March 13, 2018 March 20, 2018 

Fourth April 20, 2018 May 30, 2018 June 4, 2018 

FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT DATES 

Formative Assessment Data Baseline September 8, 2017 

Formative Assessment Data Benchmark November 16, 2017 

Formative Assessment Data Benchmark February 1, 2018 

Formative Assessment Data Benchmark March 29, 2018 

FACULTY SENATE MEETING DATES 

1st Meeting August 16, 2017 

2nd Meeting October 16, 2017 

3rd Meeting December 1, 2017 

4th Meeting February 16, 2018 

5th Meeting April 20, 2018 

6th Meeting June 4, 2018  

In cases of inclement weather delays on FS days, there will be no early release and FS meetings will 

be rescheduled for a later date. 

CONTINUING EDUCATION DAYS  

August 14, 2017 October 16, 2017  (No School for Students) 

August 15, 2017 February 16, 2018 (Early Release for Students) 
Twelve (12) hours of staff development will be provided by the county on the first two days of the school 

(August 14 & 15) for all employees.  Eighteen (18) hours are required for all employees, but the total amount 

provided may exceed eighteen (18) hours. 

PREPARATION FOR OPENING/CLOSING SCHOOLS 

Preparation for Opening August 16, 2017 

Preparation for Closing June 4, 2018 

SCHOOL MONTH ENDING DATES 

1st Month – September 8, 2017 6th Month – February 8, 2018 

2nd Month – October 6, 2017 7th Month – March 8, 2018 

3rd Month – November 3, 2017 8th Month – April 9, 2018 

4th Month – December 7, 2017 9th Month – May 7, 2018 

5th Month – January 11, 2018 10th Month – June 4, 2018 

 EARLY DISMISSAL DAYS FOR STUDENTS 

Friday, September 15, 2017  Friday, March 2, 2018  

Friday, October 13, 2017 Thursday, March 29, 2018 

Friday, December 1, 2017 Friday, April 20, 2018 

Thursday, December 21, 2017 Friday, May 18, 2018 

Friday, February 16, 2018 Wednesday, May 30, 2018 

EARLY DISMISSAL DAYS FOR STAFF (In Lieu of dates) 

Friday, September 15, 2017 Thursday, December 21, 2017 

 

 

 


